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6/16/2015 ,  13:12 ,  duration  8 min 40 s at 0.5 % covered area, image rate 1:1 , with X-Fall, gap width = 7.0 
mm

xc_min
CCD-B  = 2128056 ,  CCD-Z  = 32720
no
no

User

ASTM(+) No(-)  retained  passing   SPHT3     Symm3     b/l3      PDN      
     [%]    [%]     

 > #16              1.6 100.0  0.742  0.879  0.736    138
      #20       #16     2.9  98.4  0.731  0.867  0.729    636
      #30       #20     4.3  95.5  0.759  0.857  0.735   2760
      #40       #30     7.9  91.2  0.798  0.852  0.733  14174
      #50       #40    21.9  83.3  0.872  0.878  0.742 113609
      #60       #50    23.0  61.4  0.908  0.901  0.742 236788
      #70       #60    20.0  38.4  0.916  0.908  0.729 323744
     #140       #70    18.3  18.4  0.904  0.908  0.698 607046
      PAN      #140     0.1   0.1  0.845  0.912  0.640 5497448
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Characteristics

Q3 [%] x [µm]
 10.0 191.4
 50.0 272.7
 90.0 562.0

SPAN3 = 1.359 
U3 = 1.548 
Mv3(x) = 339.6 µm 
Sigma3(x) = 216.0 µm 

Mean value SPHT3 = 0.871
Mean value Symm3 = 0.890
Mean value b/l3 = 0.715
Mean value RDNS_C3 = 0.497
Mean value SPHT_K3 = 0.637
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